PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4200331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORMAND GLAUDE	08/20/2009
CHARLES WESLEY-JAMES	08/20/2009
CHRISTINE AUBRY	08/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERFORMANCE TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	205 INDIGO CREEK DRIVE	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14626	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14840592

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)936-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732.936.1400

Email:stephenstraub@sp-ip.comCorrespondent Name:STRAUB & POKOTYLO

Address Line 1: 788 SHREWSBURY AVENUE

Address Line 4: TINTON FALLS, NEW JERSEY 07724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT-1CONDIV2CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN T. STRAUB	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen T. STRAUB, Reg. No. 43,938/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Glaude Wesley-James Aubrey executed assignment#page1.tif source=Glaude Wesley-James Aubrey executed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504153658 REEL: 040761 FRAME: 0272

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, THE ASSIGNORS:

Glaude, Normand, a Canadian citizen residing at 1171 Fieldown Street,
Cumberland, Ontario K4C 1R7, Canada;
Wesley-James, Charles, a Canadian citizen residing at 171 Stanley Avenue,
Ottawa, Ontario, K1M 1P2, Canada; and
Aubry, Christine, a Canadian citizen residing at 447 Wincanton Drive, Ottawa,
Ontario, K4A 3X9, Canada

HEREBY ASSIGN to the ASSIGNEE:

Performance Technologies Inc., 205 Indigo Creek Drive,
Rochester, New York 14626.

ASSIGNORS covenant that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS request that all Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNORS agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, but without compensation, testifying in legal proceedings.

REEL: 040761 FRAME: 0273

Emery LLP, 1600 Bausch & Lomb Pla	nereby authorize and request Harter Secrest & ace, Rochester, New York, 14604-2711, to the filing date and application number of said
Dated: <u>August 20 2009</u>	
	Glaude, Normand
STATE OF MAZZAZZZ) COUNTY OF WIT / MAZZA) 55	MARC CUIMET-McPHERSON LAWYER/AVOCAT 2589 ST. JOSEPH BLVD. OTTAWA (ORLEANS), ON KIC 1G4
Before me personally appeared	said Glaude, Normand and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free a, 2009.	ct and deed this <u>@##</u> day of
Seal	
Dated: <u> </u>	
	Wesley-James, Charles
STATE OF PAITARIO) GOVERNMENT OF PAITARIA) 55	MARC QUIMET-McPHERSON LAWYER/AVOCAT 2589 ST. JOSEPH BLVD.
Before me personally appeared the foregoing instrument to be his from 2009.	OTTAWA (ORLEANS), ON KIC 164 I said Wesley-James, Charles and acknowledged ee act and deed this Zark day of
Seal	
Dated: <u>2009/08/20</u>	Chat Al
	Aubry, Christine
STATE OF ONTER ()	
COUNTY OF RETAINA) **	MARC QUIMET-McPHERSON LAWYER/AVOCAT 2589 ST. JOSEPH BLVD.
Before me personally appeared	said Aubry, Christine and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free a	ct and deed this 2214 day of
Seal	

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/23/2016 REEL: 040761 FRAME: 0274